



ADAMS COUNTY REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT
2024 SANITARY SEWER EXTENSIONS & COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECT 6
CONTRACT C - CR N 200 E - CR N 100 E - CR E 400 N
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: October 3, 2025
Prepared By: S. Dustman

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Watson Excavating, Inc. 109 W. High Street, P.O. Box 45 Redkey, IN 47373		Pinpoint Directional Drilling, Inc. 6200 W 800 N Huntington, IN 46750		Miller Contracting Group, Inc. 17359 SR 66 Ottoville, OH 45876		Underground Contractors, Inc. 17610 Woodburn Road Woodburn, IN 46797	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement (EJCDC C-451)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investment in Iran						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing						Yes		Incomplete		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization, Bonds & Start-Up	1	LS		\$ 52,615.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 56,932.00		\$ 124,600.00		\$ 50,000.00
1b	Work Allowance	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
2a	2" Pressure Sewer Main	2,188	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,820.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 40,478.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 38,290.00
2b	3" Pressure Sewer Main	8,437	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 210,925.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 185,614.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 143,429.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 168,740.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 202,488.00
2c	1-1/2" Service Lateral	5,700	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 108,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 79,800.00
2e	Grinder Pump Station Connection	31	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00
2f	1-1/2" Corp. Stop Assembly	31	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
2g	2" Isolation Valve	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
2h	3" Isolation Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
2i	Force Main Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
3a	Air Release Valve Manhole	8	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 58,800.00
3b	Air Release Valve/Cleanout Combo Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
3c	Inline & Terminal Flushing Cleanout	12	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4	Simplex Grinder Pump Stations (10' Deep)	31	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 356,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 303,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 325,500.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 319,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 310,000.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
6	Final Grading & Seeding	1	LS		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 9,500.00		\$ 6,800.00		\$ 37,500.00
7	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,800.00		\$ 4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,105,000.00		\$ 880,474.00		\$ 944,081.00		\$ 935,824.00		\$ 978,478.00

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Watson Excavating, Inc. 109 W. High Street, P.O. Box 45 Redkey, IN 47373	Pinpoint Directional Drilling, Inc. 6200 W 800 N Huntington, IN 46750	Miller Contracting Group, Inc. 17359 SR 66 Ottoville, OH 45876	Underground Contractors, Inc. 17610 Woodburn Road Woodburn, IN 46797
--------------	---------------------	--	---	--	--

MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 1 (LINE C-3)

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2a	2" Pressure Sewer Main	2,200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 67,760.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 38,500.00
2b	3" Pressure Sewer Main	30	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00
2c	1-1/2" Service Lateral	500	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00
2d	2" Service Lateral	2,000	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 35,000.00
2e	Grinder Pump Station Connection	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2f	1-1/2" Corp. Stop Assembly	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2h	3" Isolation Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
3a	Air Release Valve Manhole	2	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14,700.00
3c	Inline & Terminal Flushing Cleanout	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	Simplex Grinder Pump Stations (10' Deep)	5	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,500.00
6	Final Grading & Seeding	1	LS		\$ 7,450.00		\$ 6,500.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 8,000.00
7	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 2,000.00
8	Highway Crossing (3")	220	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00
MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 1 TOTAL					\$ 235,000.00		\$ 194,810.00		\$ 197,100.00		\$ 215,295.00		\$ 204,020.00

TOTAL BID OF ALL ITEMS 1A THROUGH 7 + MA-1	\$ 1,340,000.00	\$ 1,075,284.00	\$ 1,141,181.00	\$ 1,151,119.00	\$ 1,182,498.00
--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		VTF Excavation, LLC 8398 Celina-Mendon Road Celina, OH 45822		S&S Directional Boring Ltd. 525 Winzeler Road, Unit 1 Bryan, OH 43506		Fleming Excavating, Inc. 112 E 1000 N Decatur, IN 46733		Yarberry Companies 9940 S 1000 W Anderson, IN 46017	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement (EJCDC C-451)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investment in Iran						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization, Bonds & Start-Up	1	LS		\$ 52,615.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 54,244.50		\$ 59,280.00
1b	Work Allowance	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
2a	2" Pressure Sewer Main	2,188	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,760.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,008.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,008.00	\$ 17.74	\$ 38,815.12	\$ 25.00	\$ 54,700.00
2b	3" Pressure Sewer Main	8,437	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 210,925.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 160,303.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 134,992.00	\$ 17.82	\$ 150,347.34	\$ 30.00	\$ 253,110.00
2c	1-1/2" Service Lateral	5,700	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 104,310.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 19.97	\$ 113,829.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 142,500.00
2e	Grinder Pump Station Connection	31	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 2,427.35	\$ 75,247.85	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
2f	1-1/2" Corp. Stop Assembly	31	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 48,236.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46,500.00
2g	2" Isolation Valve	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2h	3" Isolation Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2i	Force Main Connection	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3a	Air Release Valve Manhole	8	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 111,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 8,602.50	\$ 68,820.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00
3b	Air Release Valve/Cleanout Combo Manhole	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 9,919.75	\$ 9,919.75	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
3c	Inline & Terminal Flushing Cleanout	12	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,255.12	\$ 87,061.44	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 31,800.00
4	Simplex Grinder Pump Stations (10' Deep)	31	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 356,500.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 370,450.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 387,500.00	\$ 13,035.86	\$ 404,111.66	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 465,000.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 42,900.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 80,500.00		\$ 7,000.00
6	Final Grading & Seeding	1	LS		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 27,500.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
7	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 18,000.00		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 6,181.25		\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,105,000.00		\$ 1,073,058.00		\$ 1,120,050.00		\$ 1,235,077.91		\$ 1,244,890.00

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	VTF Excavation, LLC 8398 Celina-Mendon Road Celina, OH 45822	S&S Directional Boring Ltd. 525 Winzeler Road, Unit 1 Bryan, OH 43506	Fleming Excavating, Inc. 112 E 1000 N Decatur, IN 46733	Yarberry Companies 9940 S 1000 W Anderson, IN 46017
--------------	---------------------	--	---	---	---

MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 1 (LINE C-3)

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2a	2" Pressure Sewer Main	2,200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 17.26	\$ 37,972.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,000.00
2b	3" Pressure Sewer Main	30	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
2c	1-1/2" Service Lateral	500	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19.97	\$ 9,985.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
2d	2" Service Lateral	2,000	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 17.74	\$ 35,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00
2e	Grinder Pump Station Connection	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,427.00	\$ 12,135.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
2f	1-1/2" Corp. Stop Assembly	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2h	3" Isolation Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3a	Air Release Valve Manhole	2	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,602.00	\$ 17,204.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
3c	Inline & Terminal Flushing Cleanout	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 21,765.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00
4	Simplex Grinder Pump Stations (10' Deep)	5	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 59,750.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 65,175.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 17,420.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 9,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
6	Final Grading & Seeding	1	LS		\$ 7,450.00		\$ 12,300.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
7	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,300.00		\$ 10,000.00
8	Highway Crossing (3")	220	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00
MANDATORY ADDITIVE BID NO. 1 TOTAL					\$ 235,000.00		\$ 230,492.00		\$ 232,300.00		\$ 236,566.00		\$ 339,250.00

TOTAL BID OF ALL ITEMS 1A THROUGH 7 + MA-1	\$ 1,340,000.00	\$ 1,303,550.00	\$ 1,352,350.00	\$ 1,471,643.91	\$ 1,584,140.00
--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------



Certified By: Benjamin H. Adams
Benjamin H. Adams, P.E.
Indiana Registered Engineer No. 19700508
Date: 10-6-2025